507546721 10/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7593613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name	Execution Date
CONVEYING PARTY DATA MAXIM ITKIN	Name	Execution Date 12/15/2015

RACHEL DAVIDOVICH-RIKANATI	12/15/2015
SHAHAR COHEN	12/16/2015
VITALY PORTNOY	12/16/2015
ADI DORON-FAIGENBOIM	12/16/2015
MARINA PETREIKOV	12/16/2015
SHMUEL SHEN	12/16/2015
YAAKOV TADMOR	12/17/2015
YOSEF BURGER	12/16/2015
EFRAIM LEWINSOHN	12/15/2015
NURIT KATZIR	12/16/2015
ARTHUR A. SCHAFFER	12/15/2015
ELAD OREN	12/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE STATE OF ISRAEL, MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & RURAL DEVELOPMENT, AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION (ARO) (VOLCANI CENTER)
Street Address:	VOLCANI CENTER, P.O. BOX 15159
City:	RISHON-LEZION
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7528809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17563127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(703) 859-9634Email:martin@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CUSTOMER NUMBER 67801		
Address Line 4:	PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33317		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	90380	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MART		MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN	
SIGNATURE:		/Martin D. Moynihan/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/17/2022		10/17/2022	
Total Attachments: 4			
source=90380 Executed Assignment	source=90380 Executed Assignment#page1.tif		
source=90380 Executed Assignment#page2.tif			
source=90380 Executed Assignment#page3.tif			
source=90380 Executed Assignment#page4.tif			

Page 1 of 2 Pages

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

ITKIN Maxim	Kibbutz HaOgen, 4288000 Doar-Na Emek Hefer, Israel
DAVIDOVICH-RIKANATI Rachel	P.O. Box 116, 3600500 Alonei Abba, Israel
COHEN Shahar	7/14 Bialik Street, 7526812 Rishon-LeZion, Israel
PORTNOY Vitaly	8 HaChazav Street, Apartment 1, 36832 Nesher, Israel
DORON-FAIGENBOIM Adi	122 Ben-Gurion Street, 4732135 Ramat-HaSharon, Israel
PETREIKOV Marina	55/22 Bernstein Street, 7550355 Rishon-LeZion, Israel
SHEN Shmuel	67 HaRimon Street, 7680300 Moshav Beit-Elazari, Israel
TADMOR Yaakov	11 Hadas Street, P.O. Box 309, 3657600 Timrat, Israel
BURGER Yosef	29a HaTichon Street, 3229619 Haifa, Israel
LEWINSOHN Efraim	32 Moran Street, 3657600 Timrat, Israel
KATZIR Nurit	50 Yizrael Street, 3603250 Kiryat-Tivon, Israel
SCHAFFER Arthur A.	16 HaZayit Street, 7312700 Hashmonaim, Israel
OREN Elad	P.O. Box 216, Beit Shearim, 3657800 Doar-Na Haluza, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

THE STATE OF ISRAEL, MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & RURAL DEVELOPMENT, AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION (ARO) (VOLCANI CENTER) P.O. Box 6 5025001 Beit-Dagan Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled, described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT Patent Application, Identified as Agent Docket No. 63579 claiming priority of:

US Patent Application No. 62/048,924 filed 11 September 2014 US Patent Application No. 62/089,929 filed 10 December 2014 For: METHODS OF PRODUCING MOGROSIDES AND COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING SAME AND USES THEREOF

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S)

ITKIN Maxim Date: 15/12/2015

DAVIDOVICH-RIKANATI Rachel Dete: 15.12.15

Page 2 of 2

.

د م

63579

COHEN Shahar Date: _____/6-/2·15

	N-FAIGENBOIM Adi		
Date:	16.12.15		

SHEN Shmuet Date: (6.12.15 PORTNOY Vitaly
Date:

PETREIKOV Marina Date: 16.12.15

TADMOR Yaakov Date:

BURGER Yosef
Date:

LEWINSOHN Efraim
Date:_____

SCHAFFER Arthur A. ŌIS Der Date:_

KATZIR Nurit Date:

OREN Elad Date:_____

ASSIGNEE

THE STATE OF ISRAEL, MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & RURAL DEVELOPMENT, AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION (ARO) (VOLCANI CENTER)

Signature :_		
Name :_		
Capacity :_		
Date :_		
Fo	 PCT Patent Application, Identified as Agent Docket No. 63: claiming priority of: 1. US Patent Application No. 62/048,924 filed 11 September 2. US Patent Application No. 62/089,929 filed 10 December r: METHODS OF PRODUCING MOGROSIDES AND CON COMPRISING SAME AND USES THEREOF 	er 2014 er 2014

PATENT REEL: 061439 FRAME: 0754 Pa

Page 2 of 2	63579
	1.
COHEN Shahar	PORTNOY Vitaly
Date:	Date: 16.12.15
DORON-FAIGENBOIM Adi	PETREIKOV Marina
Date:	Date:
	Lupp.
SHEN Shmuel	TALMOR Kaakoy
Date:	Date: 17/12-115
1/1	1mm/
BURGER Yosef	LEWINSOHN Efraim
Date:	Date: <u>15.12.15</u>
1:4 Katil	
KATZIR Nurit	SCHAFFER Arthur A.
Date: 6.12.15//	Date:
OREN Elad	
Date: 17/12/2015	
V	ASSIGNEE

THE STATE OF ISRAEL, MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & RURAL DEVELOPMENT, AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION (ARO) (VOLCANI CENTER)

Signature	:	
Name	:	
Capacity	:	
Date	:	

PCT Patent Application, Identified as Agent Docket No. 63579 claiming priority of:

1. US Patent Application No. 62/048,924 filed 11 September 2014

2. US Patent Application No. 62/089,929 filed 10 December 2014 For: METHODS OF PRODUCING MOGROSIDES AND COMPOSITIONS

COMPRISING SAME AND USES THEREOF

PATENT REEL: 061439 FRAME: 0755

63579

COHEN Shahar Date:	PORTNOY Vitaly Date:
DORON-FAIGENBOIM Adi Date:	PETREIKOV Marina Date:
SHEN Shmuel Date:	TADMOR Yaakov Date:
BURGER Yosef Date:	LEWINSOHN Efraim Date:
KATZIR Nurit Date:	SCHAFFER Arthur A. Date:
	ASSIGNEE
DEVELOPMENT, AGRICULTU	INISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & RURAL RAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION (ARO) CANI CENTER)

Signature	: Zantik Je	-	
Name	YORAM KAPULNIK AND ILANIT WERNER	_	
Capacity	HEAD AND TREASURER OF THE AGRICULTURAL	RESEARCH	ORGANIZATION
Date	19/9/15		

PCT Patent Application, Identified as Agent Docket No. 63579 claiming priority of:

.

1. US Patent Application No. 62/048,924 filed 11 September 2014

2. US Patent Application No. 62/089,929 filed 10 December 2014 For: METHODS OF PRODUCING MOGROSIDES AND COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING SAME AND USES THEREOF

RECORDED: 10/17/2022